

Department of Education

SOCCSKSARGEN REGION

December 11, 2023

REGION MEMORANDUM NEAP-2023-092

PARTICIPANTS TO THE CONDUCT OF CAPACITY-BUILDING PROGRAM FOR GUIDANCE COUNSELORS

To: Schools Division Superintendents All Other Personnel Concerned

- 1. This is with reference to **Region Memorandum NEAP-2023-073** titled "Conduct of Capacity-Building Program for Guidance Counselors."
- 2. Below are the endorsed guidance counselors to attend the **Capacity-Building Program** on **January 22-26, 2023** at **NEAP NCR, Cepeda Street, Marikina City**:

No.	Name	SDO	Position
1	Alperito, Kristine Joy	South Cotabato	Guidance Counselor I
2	Simpao, Riza	South Cotabato	Guidance Counselor I
3	Betoya, Ryan A	General Santos	Guidance Counselor II
4	Abraham, Jose I	General Santos	Guidance Counselor II
5	Duco, Vilbian V	Cotabato	Guidance Counselor III
6	Cabais, Maria Ariem C	Cotabato	Guidance Counselor III
7	Gabrido, Suzzane D	Kidapawan	Guidance Counselor III
8	Balucos, Lucita Sunshine F	Kidapawan	Guidance Counselor II
9	Magbanua, Annie Rose D	Koronadal	Guidance Counselor III
10	Bagasbas, Marilyn C	Koronadal	Guidance Counselor II
11	Catada, Oxideza G	Sarangani	Guidance Counselor
12	De Vera, Shiela Marie M	Sarangani	Guidance Counselor I
13	Dingcong, Joy M	Sultan Kudarat	Guidance Counselor II
14	Hinay-hinay, Maria Cecilia B	Sultan Kudarat	Guidance Counselor III
15	Batilaran, Quirico M	Tacurong	Guidance Counselor II

- 3. Other provisions stated in Region Memorandum NEAP-2023-073 remain in effect.
- 4. For clarifications, contact Henry Fritz H. Diaz, SEPS HRDD-NEAP through henryfritz.diaz@deped.gov.ph.







 $\textbf{Address:} \ \mathsf{Regional} \ \mathsf{Center}, \ \mathsf{Brgy}. \ \mathsf{Carpenter} \ \mathsf{Hill}, \ \mathsf{City} \ \mathsf{of} \ \mathsf{Koronadal}$

Telefax No.: (083) 2288825/ (083) 2281893 **Website:** depedroxii.org

Email: region12@deped.gov.ph



Department of Education SOCCSKSARGEN REGION

5. For the guidance and compliance of all concerned.

Encl.: None

Reference: As stated Allotment: None

To be indicated in the Perpetual Index under the following Subjects:

GUIDANCE TRAINING

HFHD/HRDD-NEAP/RM- PARTICIPANTS TO THE CONDUCT OF CAPACITY-BUILDING PROGRAM FOR GUIDANCE COUNSELORS / 093/December 12, 2023







Telefax No.: (083) 2288825/ (083) 2281893

Website: depedroxii.org Email: region12@deped.gov.ph